the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of tile Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding nine 
hundred and twenty-four dollars ($924), to provide means for the expenses connected 
with the acquisition of property located on Dumont avenue, between Bradford street 
and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, as a site for a hospital, under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Public Charities (in addition to the $37,000 Corporate Stock

[...]

and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding nine 
hundred and twenty-four dollars ($924), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the pur-
poses aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 17, i9o8, 
Approved by the Mayor, November 30, i9o8. 

No. 787 

Resolved, That Herbert W. Ferris, of No. 3764 Barnes avenue, The Bronx, New